

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 18, 2020

Greene County Commission briefings to be held virtually

To adhere to the recent crowd limitation order and to help practice responsible social distancing, until further notice all Greene County Commission briefings will now be held virtually.

Citizens and members of the media interested in participating in these meetings can join the meeting via computer or phone.

- Login to: https://www.gotomeet.me/GCCommissionOffice
- Call: 1 (872) 240-3412 with access code 675-853-269

"We want to continue to be as transparent as possible and continue conducting the vital business of the County while doing all we can to protect the health of our employees, citizens and the press," said Presiding Commissioner Bob Dixon.

###

Greene County is the State of Missouri's fourth most populous county, serving more than 275,000 people (2010 census). Its mission is to provide all citizens of Greene County, including those in its cities, a safe and thriving community through excellent customer service, unparalleled dedication, and the efficient use of taxpayer dollars. The Greene County Commission is the executive body of Greene County operating under guidelines established in the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Within that authority the Commission enacts ordinances, resolutions and policies, supervises the activities of county departments, fixes

salaries, adopts the annual budget, provides for construction and other services, and conducts hearings on planning and zoning matters.

For additional information, contact Donna Barton, Public Information Officer, at 417-844-4311 or dlbarton@greenecountymo.gov.